

## **Notice of Action by E-mail Between Meetings for the Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee**

The chair of the Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee having concluded that prompt action is needed, public notice is hereby given that the Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee proposed to act by email between meetings on September 6, 2019, in accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B). A copy of the proposed action is available on the advisory web page on the California Courts website listed above.

## **Written Comment**

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), written comments pertaining to the proposed action may be submitted before the Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee acts on the proposal. For this specific meeting, comments should be emailed to tcfmac@jud.ca.gov or mailed or delivered to 2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95833-3509, attention: Mike Courtney. Only written comments received by 5:00 PM on September 4, 2019, will be provided to advisory body members.

Posted on: September 3, 2019